e

~N Y b s W

10.

11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

O EXPEDITE

Hearing is set:
Date: October 19, 2018
Time: 1:30 pm ,
Judge/Calendar: Honorable Christine Schaller

FLED
. QLT f?\TG::\ R E18e ;
FHURS ON COUNT Y, W,

IBHAY 11 AN 9: 57

,i_in-d_a Myhre Enlow
Thurston County Clerk

17-2-06582- 34
ORDSM 16
Order of Dismissal

i

GTON

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION, as an agency of the State
of Washington,

Respondent.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between the Petitioner,
SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC., acting by and through its attorney, Brooks E. Harlow, and the
Respondent, WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, acting -
by and through Robert W. Ferguson, Attorney General_, and Julian H. Beattie, Assistant

Attorney General, that the above-entitled action may be dismissed with prejudice and without

NO. 17-2-06582-34

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
DIEMISSAL EX PARTE

(Clerk’s Action Required)

costs, this matter having been fully settled and compromiséd between the Petitioner and the

Respondent. The parties have submitted a proposed order of dismissal in conjunction with this

motion.
/!
/I

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF -
DISMISSAL
Case No. 17-2-06582-34

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128

(360) 664-1183




O 00 1 Y U A W N

(= N R = T U e o e N U FC R N S

Date: Ag'on'/ 303 A01D .
Respectfully submitted jointly by,

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

GALY

Jufian H. Beattie, WSBA No. 45586
Assistant Attorney General

Attorney for Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission

PO Box 40117

- Olympia, WA 98504-0117

Phone: 360-586-6749
Email: julian.beattic@ate. wa.gov

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
DISMISSAL
. Case No. 17-2-06582-34

LUKAS, LAFURIA,.GUT[ERREZ & SACHS, LLP

Brooks E. Harlow, WSBA No. 11843
Attorney for Shuttle Express, Inc.
8300 Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200
Tysons, VA 22102

Phone: 703-584-8680

Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com

2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1183




O N VU S

~

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

ORDER

THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court,

based on the foregoing stipulation, and the Court being fully advised in the premises, now,

therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED That the above-entitled action is hereby dismissed with
e st Il shccen,
prejudice and without costs. AU W g Vit be st

DATE: 5= [[~[¥
Presented by:
ROBERT W. FERGUSON

Attorney General

Jylian H. Beattie, WSBA No. 45586
ssistant Attorney General

Counsel for Washington Utilities and

Transportation Commission

PO Box 40117

Olympia, WA 98504-0117

Phone: 360-586-6749

Email: julian.beattie@atg.wa.gov

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
DISMISSAL
Case No. 17-2-06582-34

(Do i a—

J'UDGE!
CHRISTINE SCHALLER

Approved as to Form and Content and:
Notice of Presentation Waived:

LUKAS, LAFURIA, GUTIERREZ & SACHS, LLP

' Bk F Aol

Brooks E. Harlow, WSBA No. 11843
Counsel for Shuttle Express, Inc.
8300.Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200
Tysons, VA 22102

Phone: 703-584-8680

Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com

3 . ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1183




