3

		FILED SUPFRIDE FOLKS
1	□ EXPEDITE	SUPERIOR EDUA:
2	☐ Hearing is set: Date: October 19, 2018	2018 MAY 11 AM 9: 57
3	Time: 1:30 pm Judge/Calendar: Honorable Christine Schaller	Linda Myhre Enlow
4		Thurston County Clerk
5		U ORDSM 15 Order of Dismissal
6		3093832
7	STATE OF W	ASHINGTON
8	THURSTON COUNTY	
	SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC.,	NO. 17-2-06582-34
9	Petitioner,	STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
10	v.	DISMISSAL EX PARTE
11	·	(Clerk's Action Required)
12	THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION	
13	COMMISSION, as an agency of the State of Washington,	
14		
15	Respondent.	
16		
17	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND	AGREED by and between the Petitioner,
18	SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC., acting by and the	rough its attorney, Brooks E. Harlow, and the
19	Respondent, WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, acting
20	by and through Robert W. Ferguson, Attorn	ey General, and Julian H. Beattie, Assistant
21	Attorney General, that the above-entitled action	may be dismissed with prejudice and without
22	costs, this matter having been fully settled and	compromised between the Petitioner and the
23	Respondent. The parties have submitted a propo	osed order of dismissal in conjunction with this
24	motion.	

25

1	Date: April 30, 2018.
2	Respectfully submitted jointly by,
3	
4	ROBERT W. FERGUSON LUKAS, LAFURIA, GUTIERREZ & SACHS, LLP Attorney General
5	
6	O1- Butti Brooks E. Harlow
7	Julian H. Beattie, WSBA No. 45586
. 8	Assistant Attorney General Attorney for Washington Utilities and Brooks E. Harlow, WSBA No. 11843
9	Transportation Commission Attorney for Shuttle Express, Inc. PO Box 40117 8300 Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200
10	Olympia, WA 98504-0117 Tysons, VA 22102 Phone: 360-586-6749 Phone: 703-584-8680
11	Email: <u>julian.beattie@atg.wa.gov</u> Email: <u>bharlow@fcclaw.com</u>
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

26

1	ORDER	
2	THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court	
.3	based on the foregoing stipulation, and the Court being fully advised in the premises, now,	
4	therefore,	
5	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED That the above-entitled action is hereby dismissed with	
6	prejudice and without costs. All further hearings shall be striken	
. 7	DATE: 5-11-18	
8		
9	(bit-plud	
10	JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER	
11	CHRISTINE SCHALLER	
12	Presented by: Approved as to Form and Content and:	
13	Notice of Presentation Waived:	
14	ROBERT W. FERGUSON LUKAS, LAFURIA, GUTIERREZ & SACHS, LLP Attorney General	
15		
16	Or B. H. Brooks I. Harlow	
17	Julian H. Beattie, WSBA No. 45586	
18	Assistant Attorney General Counsel for Washington Utilities and Brooks E. Harlow, WSBA No. 11843	
19	Transportation Commission PO Box 40117 Counsel for Shuttle Express, Inc. 8300 Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200	
20	Olympia, WA 98504-0117 Tysons, VA 22102 Phone: 360-586-6749 Phone: 703-584-8680	
21	Email: <u>julian.beattie@atg.wa.gov</u> Email: <u>bharlow@fcclaw.com</u>	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		